## 37th Annual Harvey Cedars ARTESTENSITE SUNDAY, JULY 21<sup>st</sup> 10:00am - 4:00pm HARVEY CEDARS SUNSET PARK (Under The Water Tower)

ENTRANCE FEE \$ 80.00 10 x 10' outdoor space (approximate) SET-UP TIME: 8:00 AM TAKE DOWN: 4:00 PM NO EARLY DEPARTURES, PLEASE.

## **REGULATIONS**

- Original work only no merchants, dealers, or agents.
- Paintings, mixed media, photography, and fine crafts. NO REPRODUCTIONS, although prints of the artist's original work are acceptable.
- Each work must be labeled with the price.
- Approximately 10 x 10 ft. spaces will be given to each entry. Bring your own modules. Vehicle accessible spaces are limited. Cars must be moved to designated parking prior to show start. You must bring everything you need to set up your display.
- Bring covers and be prepared for summer squalls. This is an outdoor show and no rain date is provided.
- Tent spikes are *prohibited*. Please utilize weights to tie-down your tent.
- A limited number of double spaces will be available if reserved in advance.
- Please submit pictures of your work, including one of your display (no cd's or slides) for review along with your check. In most cases, when mailed by JUNE 1<sup>st</sup> deadline an email notification of your acceptance will be sent out by JUNE 25<sup>th</sup>. If decision is pending you will be notified that your application is being considered. If accepted, pictures will be returned the day of the show.

PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED

DEADLINE: JUNE 1, 2024

Any questions call the Harvey Cedars Activity Committee (609) 361-6000 Mon. - Fri. 8:30am – 4:00pm or email <a href="mailto:suekramer1@msn.com">suekramer1@msn.com</a>

## 37th Annual Harvey Cedars Arts Festival July 21, 2024 Pre-Registration Form

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
DIIONE			
PHONE:			
WEBSITE:			
E-MAIL:	E-Mail address is required.		_
EXPLAIN IN DETAIL TYPE OF MEDIA TO BE EXHIBITED: (# of entrants in some categories limited)			
	O IN THE HARVEY CEDARS ACTIVITY CONTROL TO THE SHOW VIA SOCIAL MEDIA?		RK NO
	OUTDOOR SPACE(s)	\$80.00 x=	
	Amount of Check Enclosed	\$	
Make check payable to: <b>HARVEY CEDARS ACTIVITY COMMITTEE</b> Please complete & sign form, enclose photos, and mail by June 1 <sup>st</sup> to: Harvey Cedars Art Show Susan Kramer, Director P.O. Box 3185 Harvey Cedars, NJ 08008			
	LIABILITY PO	OLICY	
_	of Harvey Cedars and the Activity Committees of participants.	e will not be liable for any theft or damage t	to crafts
	gned, agree to the terms of the Harvey Cedar es outlined on this application.	rs Activity Committee, and understand all j	policies
Applicant's s	ignature	Date	